12th at completion of ISS activities.  

OU1 Offsite Waste Disposal 

 Non-Hazardous 

o Two (2) 30 CY roll-offs of PPE debris to Fairless Landfill in Morrisville, PA.  

o Three (3) 30 CY roll-offs of treated wood debris to Fairless Landfill in Morrisville, PA. 

o One hundred and eighty-five (185) 25 CY dump trucks of soil to Fairless Landfill in 
Morrisville, PA. 

o One (1) truckload of used vapor phase carbon (total of twenty-seven (27) 1,000-lb 
supersacks) to Evoqua Water Technologies in Darlington, PA. 

o Six (6) 25 CY dump trucks of unimpacted asphalt to Bayshore Recycling Corporation in